### ASEB EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND INVESTMENT TRUST

Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001

No. AEGCL/ACT/PEN-TRUST/INV-COM/2020/66

Dated: 30/07/2020

# RFP No. AEGCL/ACT/PEN-TRUST/INV-COM/2020/50

#### **ADDENDUM**

## Point No.7 of Enclosures at Page No.8. Currently reads as follows:

Documentary evidence of providing investment advisory service to Provident Fund/Retirement Benefit Trusts of Central/State Public Sector Undertakings, for 3 years. (provide copy of Completion Certificate of Investment Advisory or declaration from respective PSU that services have been provided for three years.

### This point is amended as follows:

Documentary evidence of providing investment advisory service to Provident Fund/Retirement Benefit Trusts of Central/State Public Sector Undertakings, for 3 years. (provide copy of Completion Certificate of Investment Advisory or declaration from respective PSU that services have been provided for three years or any other document authenticating rendering of Investment Advisory services for stipulated period in PSU).

Sd/-

Member & Chief Executive ASEB Employees Pension Fund Investment Trust, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

Dated: 30/07/2020

Memo No. AEGCL/ACT/PEN-TRUST/INV-COM/2020/66(a)

Copy to:

1) The Managing Director, AEGCL,1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

2) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APDCL, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

3) The Chief General Manager (F&A), AEGCL i/c, Ground Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

4) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL i/c, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

5) Shah Nawaz Ali Ahmed, DGM, LA T&T Circle, AEGCL, Narengi, Guwahati

The Assistant General Manager (IT), AEGCL. He is requested to for uploading the Addendum in the AEGCL website.

MShauma

Assistant General Manager (F&A) Pension Trust, AEGCL